

## BOILER INSPECTOR COMMISSION APPLICATION (Initial)



STATE FIRE MARSHAL AGENCY

- In order to apply for a Nebraska Special Inspector Commission, the applicant must provide the following via email:
  This completed application; and,
  - A copy of the applicant's current and valid National Board Commission Card; and,
  - o A completed Citizenship Attestation Form, which can be found here.
- Prior to receiving a Nebraska Special Inspector Commission number, Applicants must:
  - o Be listed as an employee in the State's boiler inspection database by their employer (AIA); and,
  - Pay the \$20.00 fee for the issuance of the new commission number.
- References: Nebraska Boiler Inspection Act, 81-5,177 and Nebraska Administrative Code, Title 229, Chapter 11.

APPLICANT INFORMATION					
* Last Name:	* First Name:		* Middle Name:		
* Company Name:					
* Company Address:		* Company Phone:			
Applicant Street Address:		Apt:			PO Box:
City:		State:	Zip Code:		:
Phone:		Send Invoice To?			
Applicant Email Address:					
Current National Board Commission Type, Number, and Endorsements:					

Invoices will be sent to the email address identified above. Online Payments are preferred. There is no add-on or additional charge for paying on-line.

In 2023 and beyond, the Nebraska State Fire Marshal Agency's Boiler Division will no longer be issuing physical commission cards to Special Inspectors. Upon approval of the application and payment, those applying for new Special Inspector Commission will be issued a Nebraska Commission Number that must be listed on all reports submitted to the Boiler Inspection Division.

Special inspectors commissioned by the State of Nebraska under the Boiler Inspection Act and Title 229 shall not be either directly or indirectly involved in the manufacture or ownership of the objects inspected, nor shall they act as the agent of the manufacturer or owner with respect to such objects.

NEBRASKA STATE FIRE MARSHAL 246 South 14<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1 Lincoln, NE 68508-1804 (402) 471-2027

Submit the form via email, along with a copy of your NB Commission Card, as an attachment to sfm.boilers@nebraska.gov.